स्टरमेव जयते

Registered with the Registrar of Newspapers for India under No. 10410

ЦӇ**+ Б**- **Б**- **Б**-**Б**-

PART - I

சிறப்பு வெளியீடு			EXTRAORDINAIRE			EXTRAORDINARY
அதிகார வெளிய		பற்ற	F	Publiée par Autorité		Published by Authority
त्रक्तंग No. No.	- 36	புதுச்சேர் Poudouchéry Puducherry	புதன்கீழமை Mercredi Wednesday	2025 @ 19 19th	மார்ச் மீ Mars March	19 а 2025 (28 Phalguna 1946) 2025

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT SECRETARIAT

(G.O. Ms. No. 03/2025/WCDS/SW-I/435, Puducherry, dated 14th March 2025)

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 18 of the Commission for Protection of Child Rights Act, 2005 (Central Act 4 of 2006) read with the Notification F.No. 11030/1/2007-UTL, dated 7th August 2013 of the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi and as per recommendation of the Selection Committee under rule 3 of the Union territory of Puducherry Commission for Protection of Child Rights Rules, 2014, the Lieutenant-Governor, Puducherry, is pleased to reconstitute the Union territory of Puducherry Commission for Protection of Child Rights, Puducherry, for a period of three years from the date of issue of notification. Chairperson and Members of the Commission shall be as follows:

Sl. No. (1)	Name of the candidates with address (2)	Name of the post (3)
1.	Shri. R.Sivaramane, s/o. Ranganathan, No. 18, Pillaiyar Koil Street, Odaively, Ariyankuppam, Puducherry.	Chairperson
2.	Shri. V. Murugasamy, s/o. Vallathan, No. 12, MGR Nagar, Veerampattinam, Puducherry.	Member
3.	Mrs. V. Karkuzhali, d/o. Vikraman, No. 42, School Street, Keezh Parikalpet, Bahour, Puducherry.	Member
4.	Shri. V. Jakanattane, s/o. Vangadakrishnan, No. 4, Othavadai Street, New Saram, Puducherry.	Member
5.	Mrs. J. Komuguy, w/o. Jayasankar, No. 97 (A), Franswa Thottam, Vanrapet, Puducherry.	Member

6. Mrs. Kalaiselvi, w/o. Mahane, Member No. 73, 3rd Cross, Sridharan Nagar, Ariyankuppam, Puducherry. 7. Shri. D. Sivakumar, s/o. Dhanapal, Member No. 1, Mariamman Koil Street, Vazhaikulam, Puducherry.

2. The other terms and conditions mentioned in the G.O. Ms. No. 1/2014-WCD/112, dated 27-01-2014 of the Women and Child Development Secretariat, Puducherry, G.O. Ms. No. 03/2017/Wel(SW-IV), dated 07-07-2017 of the Chief Secretariat (Welfare), Puducherry, G.O. Ms. No. 1/2017-Wel (SW-IV), dated 25-05-2017 of the Chief Secretariat (Welfare), Puducherry and G.O. Ms. No. 08/2020-WCDS/SW-I), dated 16-11-2020 of the Women and Child Development Secretariat, Puducherry

shall remain unaltered.

(By order of the Lieutenant-Governor)

P. MUTHU MEENA, Under Secretary to Government (Women and Child Development).